Mofuzul Hoque, alleging that a group of seven dacoits broke 

into his house and tied his hands and feet with a cloth and thereafter, had 

looted gold and silver ornaments from his residence and also from his 

shop, which includes cash amounting to ₹ 1,60,000/- (Rupees one lakh 

sixty thousand).  

3. On receipt of the said FIR, the police have registered a case being 

Phulbari P.S. Case No. 48 (06) of 2022 under Section 397/395/34 IPC.  

4. In course of investigation, two persons were arrested and on the 

statement of one of the accused, it was revealed that the vehicle said to